5005 Greenville Avenue, Suite 100A
H A Y D E N Dallas, Texas 75206
Phone 214-753-8100

Fax 214-750-9329
www.haydenconsultants.com

February 23, 2017

Mr. Corey Nesbit, P.E.
City Engineer

City of Mesquite

1515 N. Galloway Ave.
Mesquite, TX 75149

Re: Town East Boulevard Reconstruction from Military Parkway to Skyline Boulevard
Dear Corey,
The City of Mesquite had collected bid responses at the Tuesday, February 14, 2017 bid opening

at 2:00PM for the Town East Boulevard Reconstruction from Military Parkway to Skyline
Boulevard. The City received a total of five bids with Texas Sterling as the apparent low bidder.

Bidder Total Base Bid
Lonestar S 12,101,352.00
Tiseo S 11,879,666.70
Texas Sterling S 11,424,709.13

Hayden Consultants has reviewed each contractors’ bid, confirmed the base bid totals, and
determined that Texas Sterling Construction Co. submitted the lowest bid at $ 11,424,709.13
After review of project qualifications submitted as part of the bid package and contacting
several references, Texas Sterling Construction Co. appears to be a responsible and qualified
contractor for the construction of this City of Mesquite project.

Hayden recommends that the City awards the contract to Texas Sterling Construction Co.
Please contact our office at your convenience if the City has any questions regarding this
recommendation and/or project.

Smcerely, M

Colln Blankenship, P.E.
Hayden Consultants, Inc.



