
 

Town East Blvd. Reconstruction Project 
City Contract No. E2017-008 

 
Change Order No. 1 

June 22, 2018 

 
Description of Change and Reason for Proposed Change 

 
Change Order No. 1 is to provide an allowance for additional changes to the project: 

1. Additional temporary striping: $2,488.70 
2. Manhole Revisions to Type M with risers: $18,912.84 
3. Removing “T” Base Manholes: $-9,600.00 
4. Damaged 18” waterline repair: $2,810.99 
5. Installation of Rock Check Dam: $6,888.45 
6. Remove/install 54” RCP: $12,914.25 
7. 18” waterline connection, conflict and shut-down: $223,459.99 
8. Additional UPRR Design and Shoring Requirements: $73,287.29 

 
Work shall be completed and paid for in accordance with attached technical specification.  
 
COST SUMMARY 

Original Contract Price:   $11,424,709.13 
Change Order #1:    $     331,162.51 
Revised Contract Price:   $11,755,871.64 

 
CONTRACT TIME SUMMARY: 
 Original Contract  450 Calendar Days 
 Change Order No. 1         +132 Calendar Days 
 Revised Contract  582 Calendar Days 
 
APPROVALS: 
 
CITY OF MESQUITE    Texas Sterling Construction Co. 
 
 
_________________________   ________________________________ 
Cliff Keheley     Signature 
City Manager 
       ________________________________ 
Date: ____________________   Title 
 
       Date: ___________________________ 


